Disability Survey
CATI Fieldwork : 12th-14th November 2010

Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 1000 434 566 75 159 161 197 168 240 368 181 139 312 263 261 245 143 88
Weighted base 1000 490 510 120 160 190 170 150 210 270 290 210 230 254 264 251 144 87
People with disabilities often seem reluctant to work even if they are capable of doing a job
Agree 399 197 202 65 69 69 54 53 90 82 117 115 84 79 114 105 63 38
40% 40% 40% 54% 43% 36% 32% 35% 43% 30% 40% 55% 37% 31% 43% 42% 44% 44%
Disagree 492 242 250 46 80 94 98 80 93 156 142 82 111 140 116 127 71 37
49% 49% 49% 39% 50% 49% 58% 54% 45% 58% 49% 39% 48% 55% 44% 51% 49% 43%
Don't know 109 51 59 9 11 28 18 17 26 32 30 12 35 35 34 19 10 11
11% 10% 11% 8% 7% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 6% 15% 14% 13% 8% 7% 13%
It is right and fair for the government to make available whatever funds are necessary for disabled people to live independently
Agree 877 417 460 108 139 165 152 127 187 230 257 183 207 225 224 218 130 79
88% 85% 90% 90% 87% 87% 89% 85% 89% 85% 89% 87% 90% 89% 85% 87% 90% 91%
Disagree 93 59 33 10 18 19 11 18 16 30 23 26 14 21 32 23 11 6
9% 12% 7% 8% 11% 10% 7% 12% 8% 11% 8% 12% 6% 8% 12% 9% 8% 6%
Don't know 31 14 17 2 4 7 7 4 7 10 10 2 9 9 8 10 3 2
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
The Government should fund disabled people so that they can have access to workplaces
Agree 899 431 468 113 144 177 147 134 184 236 263 193 207 232 230 223 132 82
90% 88% 92% 95% 90% 93% 87% 89% 88% 88% 91% 92% 90% 91% 87% 89% 92% 94%
Disagree 73 43 29 5 12 11 15 13 15 26 21 12 13 16 25 18 11 3
7% 9% 6% 4% 7% 6% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 4%
Don't know 28 16 12 1 4 2 8 3 10 7 6 5 10 6 9 10 1 2
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Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 1000 490 510 120 160 190 170 150 210 270 290 210 230 254 264 251 144 87
Government legislation to give disabled people access to work and independent living has gone too far
Agree 273 135 138 41 48 32 45 44 62 50 75 79 68 58 84 69 38 23
27% 28% 27% 34% 30% 17% 27% 29% 30% 19% 26% 38% 30% 23% 32% 27% 27% 27%
Disagree 641 326 314 62 102 144 106 100 127 194 195 116 136 172 156 166 92 55
64% 67% 62% 51% 63% 76% 62% 67% 60% 72% 67% 55% 59% 68% 59% 66% 64% 64%
Don't know 87 29 58 18 10 14 19 6 21 25 20 15 26 24 24 16 14 8
9% 6% 11% 15% 6% 7% 11% 4% 10% 9% 7% 7% 11% 10% 9% 6% 10% 9%
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